

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

TOWN OF HARDWICK FISCAL YEAR:

APPLICATION MUST BE FILED WITH SEWER COMMISSIONERS
WITHIN SIX (6) MONTHS FROM DATE OF SEWER BILL

APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT OF SEWER BETTERMENT FEE

DATE:					
USAGE	PERIOD CALENDA	RYEAR:		DATE RECEIVED: DATE PROCESSED:	
To:	SEWER COMM	ISSIONERS		DATE I ROCESSED.	
NAME O	F APPLICANT:				PHONE:
MAILING	G ADDRESS:				
		PERSON AGGRIEVED		FEE FOR THE ABOVE-REP	FERENCED
NAME O	F PERSON ASSESS				
LOCATI	ON AND DESCRIPT	ION OF PROPERT		PTION MUST BE SUFFICIENTLY	ACCURATE TO IDENTIFY
			THE PRE	MISES	
					_
	AREA OF LAN	D			
FEE ASS	SESSED:	\$ -		AMOUNT PAID:	\$ -
DATE PA	AID:				
		THE PERSON ASS	SESSED, WHAT IS	THE APPLICANT'S IN	TEREST IN
THE PRO	OPERTY?				1
REASO	N(S) FOR THIS APP	LICATION:			
SHRSCE	RIBED THE DATE EN	ITERED ABOVE I II	NDER THE PENAI	TIES OF PERJURY BY	
	URE OF APPLICAN		NDER IIIET ENAL	TILS OF TENSORY BY	•
SICIAN	ONE OF AFFEIGAN		N	AME IN FULL	
l				COLLECTION OF YOUR F ES AND COLLECTION ACT	

REFUND WILL FOLLOW IF ABATEMENT IS ALLOWED AND NO PRIOR BALANCES EXIST.

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2014

EXPLANATION

SEWER BILLS ARE ISSUED ON A *FISCAL YEAR* BASIS (JULY 1 THROUGH JUNE 30TH) FOR THE *PREVIOUS CALENDAR YEAR'S* (JANUARY-DECEMBER) USAGE.

APPLICATION PROCESS

CALCULATION (OFFICE USE ONLY)

APPLICATION MUST BE FILED WITH THE SEWER COMMISSIONERS WITHIN SIX (6) MONTHS OF ISSUE DATE OF SEWER USAGE BILL

- 1. RETAIN YOUR PREVIOUS YEAR'S ELECTRIC BILLS
- 2. UPON RECEIPT OF THE SEWER USAGE BILL PRESENT COPIES OF THE ELECTRIC BILLS ALONG WITH THIS APPLICATION TO THE TOWN ADMINISTRATOR WITH THE SEWER USAGE BILL.
- 3. IF ABATEMENT REQUEST IS APPROVED BY THE SEWER COMMISSIONERS YOU WILL RECEIVE A COPY OF THE "ABATEMENT CERTIFICATE."
- 4. UPON RECEIPT OF THE "ABATEMENT CERTIFICATE," THE REMAINING BALANCE WILL BE DUE AND PAYABLE BY ORIGINAL DUE DATE STATED ON SEWER USAGE BILL.
- 5. IF APPROVED, ANY REFUND DUE WILL FOLLOW IF NO OTHER BALANCES ARE DUE. THIS INCLUDES ANY OUTSTANDING BALANCE DUE ON REAL ESTATE TAXES, PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES, OTHER SEWER USAGE FEES OR WATER USAGE FEES.

QUESTIONS CAN BE DIRECTED TO THE SEWER COMMISSIONERS VIA THE TOWN ADMINISTRATOR AT 413-477-6197, EXT 101 OR VIA E-MAIL AT ADMIN@TOWNOFHARDWICK.COM

-			